# 503550337 11/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIN D. BILYEU	03/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20250

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14929951

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58229-149533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WENDY DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/j. wendy davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Bilyeu\_to\_Sec\_of\_Agriculture#page1.tif

PATENT 503550337 REEL: 036937 FRAME: 0024

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kristin D. Bilyeu, residing at 5778 E. Sing Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65202, having invented an improvement in "Method to Develop High Oleic Acid Soybeans Using Conventional Soybean Breeding Techniques", for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States and identified as U.S. 61/433,120 filed January 14, 2011 and U.S. Application Serial No. 13/351,757 filed January 17, 2012;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

(signature) KRISTIN D. BILYEU

3/1/20/4 (date)

0054.09 WWAssignment

PATENT REEL: 036937 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**